

PROJECT NAME: CYGNET & JERRY CITY PUMP STATION REHABILITATIONS CLIENT: NORTHWESTERN WATER & SEWER DISTRICT

PROJECT #191111

Kyle J. Sherman Excavating, LLC

Geo. Gradel Co.

PROJECT BID TABULATION BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 2, 2021 @ 10:00 AM

	PROJECT BID TABULATION BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 2, 2021 @ 10:00 AM							
Item No.	Spec. No.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost
	Walbridge Str	 eet Pump Station						
1	024100	Demolition	1	LS	\$10,350.00	\$10,350.00	\$10,570.00	\$10,570.00
2	SPL	By-Pass Pumping	1	LS	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$31,265.00	\$31,265.00
3	15526	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
4	SPL	50' Aluminum Tower (Model #7-50) & Foundation, Complete	1	EA	\$6,055.00	\$6,055.00	\$6,480.00	\$6,480.00
5	34000	Wetwell Extension, 6' Dia.	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,140.00	\$3,140.00
6	333216	Submersible Pump Station (Walbridge St), Complete	1	LS	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$106,300.00	\$106,300.00
7	SPL	Power Service (Walbridge St Pump Station)	1	LS	\$20,670.00	\$20,670.00	\$22,600.00	\$22,600.00
8	304/411	Gravel Drive (ODOT #411 over #304) incl. Excavation & Compaction	112	SY	\$25.00	\$2,800.00	\$23.90	\$2,676.80
	Washington S	treet Pump Station (PS #2)						
9	024100	Demolition	1	LS	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$10,570.00	\$10,570.00
10	SPL	By-Pass Pumping	1	LS	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$24,840.00	\$24,840.00
11	15526	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
12	34000	30' Aluminum Tower (Model #9-30) & Foundation, Complete	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,670.00	\$4,670.00
13	333216	Wetwell Extension, 6' Dia.	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,140.00	\$3,140.00
14	SPL	Submersible Pump Station (Washington St), Complete	1	EA	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$110,300.00	\$110,300.00
15	312233	Power Service (Washington St Pump Station)	1	LS	\$16,610.00	\$16,610.00	\$18,280.00	\$18,280.00
16	312233	Flow Meter in Manhole, Complete	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00
17	312233	1-1/2" Conduit Type B, As Per Plan	20	SY	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$54.00	\$1,080.00
18	312233	6" Corrugated Metal Pipe Type B (ODOT CMS 701.01 or 707.02)	46	FT	\$40.00	\$1,840.00	\$38.90	\$1,789.40
19	608	Gravel Drive (ODOT #411 over #304) incl. Excavation & Compaction	75	SY	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$25.90	\$1,942.50
	Union Street F	Pump Station (PS #3) & Force Main						



PROJECT NAME: CYGNET & JERRY CITY PUMP STATION REHABILITATIONS CLIENT: NORTHWESTERN WATER & SEWER DISTRICT

PROJECT #191111

Kyle J. Sherman Excavating, LLC

Geo. Gradel Co.

PROJECT BID TABULATION BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 2, 2021 @ 10:00 AM

Spec. No.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost
024100	Demolition	1	LS	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00	\$10,650.00	\$10,650.00
SPL	By-Pass Pumping	1	LS	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$24,650.00	\$24,650.00
15526	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,970.00	\$2,970.00
34000	Wetwell Extension, 6' Dia.	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,180.00	\$3,180.00
333216	Submersible Pump Station (Union St), Complete	1	LS	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$103,420.00	\$103,420.00
SPL	Power Service (Union St Pump Station)	1	LS	\$8,855.00	\$8,855.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00
312233	4" PVC Force Main	586	FT	\$20.00	\$11,720.00	\$90.00	\$52,740.00
312233	4" Plug Valve and Box	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$660.00	\$660.00
312233	4" Force Main Connection o Manhole	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,140.00
608	4" Concrete Walk	2,500	SF	\$4.00	\$10,000.00	\$7.45	\$18,625.00
333216	Curb Ramp	120	SF	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$13.20	\$1,584.00
333216	Pavement Repair	90	SY	\$55.00	\$4,950.00	\$131.00	\$11,790.00
SPL	4" Conduit Type B	50	FT	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00
312233	6" Conduit Type B	50	FT	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
312233	8" Conduit Type B	25	FT	\$38.00	\$950.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
312233	Gravel Drive (ODOT #411 over #304) incl. Excavation & Compaction	40	SY	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00
608	6" Conc. Filled Steel Bollard w/Yellow Plastic Sleeve	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00
Leffler Street F	Pump Station (PS #2)						
312233	8" PVC Force Main	65	FT	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$230.00	\$14,950.00
312233	8" Plug Valve and Box	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00
015526	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
	SPL 15526 34000 333216 SPL 312233 312233 608 33216 SPL 312233 312233 312233 312233 312233 312233 608 Leffler Street F 312233 312233	SPL By-Pass Pumping 15526 Maintenance of Traffic 34000 Wetwell Extension, 6' Dia. 333216 Submersible Pump Station (Union St), Complete SPL Power Service (Union St Pump Station) 312233 4" PVC Force Main 312233 4" Force Main Connection o Manhole 608 4" Concrete Walk 333216 Curb Ramp 333216 Pavement Repair SPL 4" Conduit Type B 312233 6" Conduit Type B 312233 8" Conduit Type B 312233 Gravel Drive (ODOT #411 over #304) incl. Excavation & Compaction 608 6" Conc. Filled Steel Bollard w/Yellow Plastic Sleeve effler Street Pump Station (PS #2) 312233 8" PVC Force Main 312233 8" PVC Force Main 312233 8" Plug Valve and Box	SPL By-Pass Pumping 1 15526 Maintenance of Traffic 1 34000 Wetwell Extension, 6' Dia. 1 333216 Submersible Pump Station (Union St), Complete 1 SPL Power Service (Union St Pump Station) 1 312233 4" PVC Force Main 586 312233 4" Plug Valve and Box 1 312233 4" Force Main Connection o Manhole 1 608 4" Concrete Walk 2,500 333216 Curb Ramp 120 333216 Pavement Repair 90 SPL 4" Conduit Type B 50 312233 6" Conduit Type B 50 312233 8" Conduit Type B 25 312233 Gravel Drive (ODOT #411 over #304) incl. Excavation & Compaction 40 608 6" Conc. Filled Steel Bollard w/Yellow Plastic Sleeve 2 effler Street Pump Station (PS #2) 312233 8" PVC Force Main 65 312233 8" Plug Valve and Box 1	SPL By-Pass Pumping 1 LS 15526 Maintenance of Traffic 1 LS 34000 Wetwell Extension, 6' Dia. 1 LS 333216 Submersible Pump Station (Union St), Complete 1 LS SPL Power Service (Union St Pump Station) 1 LS 312233 4" PVC Force Main 586 FT 312233 4" Plug Valve and Box 1 EA 312233 4" Force Main Connection o Manhole 1 EA 608 4" Concrete Walk 2,500 SF 333216 Curb Ramp 120 SF 333216 Pavement Repair 90 SY SPL 4" Conduit Type B 50 FT 312233 6" Conduit Type B 50 FT 312233 6" Conduit Type B 25 FT 312233 Gravel Drive (ODOT #411 over #304) incl. Excavation & Compaction 40 SY 608 6" Conc. Filled Steel Bollard w/Yellow Plastic Sleeve 2 EA ef	SPL By-Pass Pumping 1 LS \$7,200.00 15526 Maintenance of Traffic 1 LS \$500.00 34000 Wetwell Extension, 6' Dia. 1 LS \$5,000.00 333216 Submersible Pump Station (Union St), Complete 1 LS \$98,000.00 SPL Power Service (Union St Pump Station) 1 LS \$8,855.00 312233 4" PVC Force Main 586 FT \$20.00 312233 4" Plug Valve and Box 1 EA \$2,000.00 312233 4" Force Main Connection o Manhole 1 EA \$500.00 608 4" Concrete Walk 2,500 SF \$4.00 333216 Curb Ramp 120 SF \$15.00 SPL 4" Conduit Type B 50 FT \$25.00 SPL 4" Conduit Type B 50 FT \$32.00 312233 6" Conduit Type B 50 FT \$38.00 312233 6" Conci, Filled Steel Bollard w/Yellow Plastic Sleeve 2	SPL By-Pass Pumping 1 LS \$7,200.00 \$7,200.00 15526 Maintenance of Traffic 1 LS \$500.00 \$500.00 34000 Wetwell Extension, 6' Dia. 1 LS \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 33216 Submersible Pump Station (Union St), Complete 1 LS \$98,000.00 \$98,000.00 SPL Power Service (Union St Pump Station) 1 LS \$8,855.00 \$8,855.00 312233 4' PVC Force Main 586 FT \$20.00 \$11,720.00 312233 4' Plug Valve and Box 1 EA \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 312233 4' Force Main Connection o Manhole 1 EA \$500.00 \$500.00 312233 4' Force Main Connection o Manhole 1 EA \$500.00 \$500.00 33216 Curb Ramp 120 SF \$4.00 \$10,000.00 33216 Pavement Repair 90 SY \$55.00 \$4,950.00 312233 6' Conduit Type B 50 <td< td=""><td>SPL By-Pass Pumping 1 LS \$7,200.00 \$24,650.00 15526 Maintenance of Traffic 1 LS \$500.00 \$500.00 \$2,970.00 34000 Wetwell Extension, 6' Dia. 1 LS \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$3,180.00 333216 Submersible Pump Station (Union St), Complete 1 LS \$98,000.00 \$98,000.00 \$98,000.00 \$98,000.00 \$103,420.00 SPL Power Service (Union St Pump Station) 1 LS \$8,855.00 \$8,855.00 \$10,200.00 312233 4' PVC Force Main 586 FT \$20.00 \$11,720.00 \$90.00 312233 4' Force Main Connection o Manhole 1 EA \$500.00 \$500.00 \$1,440.00 608 4' Concrete Walk 2,500 SF \$4.00 \$10,000.00 \$7.45 333216 Curb Ramp 120 SF \$15.00 \$1,800.00 \$131.00 SPL 4' Concrete Walk 2,500 SF \$40.0 \$10,000.00 \$7.45 <!--</td--></td></td<>	SPL By-Pass Pumping 1 LS \$7,200.00 \$24,650.00 15526 Maintenance of Traffic 1 LS \$500.00 \$500.00 \$2,970.00 34000 Wetwell Extension, 6' Dia. 1 LS \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$3,180.00 333216 Submersible Pump Station (Union St), Complete 1 LS \$98,000.00 \$98,000.00 \$98,000.00 \$98,000.00 \$103,420.00 SPL Power Service (Union St Pump Station) 1 LS \$8,855.00 \$8,855.00 \$10,200.00 312233 4' PVC Force Main 586 FT \$20.00 \$11,720.00 \$90.00 312233 4' Force Main Connection o Manhole 1 EA \$500.00 \$500.00 \$1,440.00 608 4' Concrete Walk 2,500 SF \$4.00 \$10,000.00 \$7.45 333216 Curb Ramp 120 SF \$15.00 \$1,800.00 \$131.00 SPL 4' Concrete Walk 2,500 SF \$40.0 \$10,000.00 \$7.45 </td



PROJECT NAME: CYGNET & JERRY CITY PUMP STATION REHABILITATIONS CLIENT: NORTHWESTERN WATER & SEWER DISTRICT

PROJECT #191111 Excar

Kyle J. Sherman Excavating, LLC

Geo. Gradel Co.

PROJECT BID TABULATION **BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 2, 2021 @ 10:00 AM Unit Cost** Estimated Unit of **Unit Cost** Item Spec. No. ITEM **Item Cost** Item Cost Quantity Measure Total Total No. 39 SPL Flow Meter in Manhole, Complete EΑ \$25,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$15,900.00 \$15,900.00 By-Pass and Pig Launch Manhole \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$14,890.00 40 33216 EΑ \$14,890.00 SPL \$3,400,00 \$3,400,00 41 Power, Control and Metering Wiring LS \$2.110.00 \$2,110.00 42 608 Curb, Type 6 50 FT \$30.00 \$1,500,00 \$33.00 \$1.650.00 43 253 SY \$55.00 \$825.00 \$200.00 Pavement Repair 15 \$3,000.00 611 20 SY \$20.00 44 1-1/2" Conduit, Type B \$400.00 \$50.00 \$1,000.00 SY \$25.00 45 611 4" Conduit, Type B 50 \$1,250.00 \$75.00 \$3,750.00 46 611 4" Cleanout EΑ \$300.00 \$300.00 \$45.00 \$45.00 47 312233 4" Drain Line Connection to Ex. Wetwell Manhole EΑ \$500.00 \$500.00 \$1,130.00 \$1,130.00 General 48 SPL System Integration (WD Automation Allowance \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 201 LS \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 49 Clearing and Grubbing \$1.320.00 \$1,320.00 1 013236 Preconstruction Video Documentation LS \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$700.00 \$700.00 50 51 659 Seeding and Mulching EΑ \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$9,980.00 \$9,980.00 52 015713 **Temporary Erosion Control** LS \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,690.00 \$1,690.00 53 624 Mobilization LS \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$14,885.00 \$14,885.00 \$575,750.00 \$720,942.70 **BASE BID PROJECT TOTAL** Basis of Bid (**Required at the time of Bid Submission**) Bidd shall indicate the prefabricated pump station manufacturer upon whiich his/her bid is based Circle One (1) Manufacturer: Gorman-Rupp Flygt Gorman-Rupp Flygt